Program Change Request

A deleted record cannot be edited

Program Deactivation Proposal

Date Submitted: 08/31/17 10:04 am

Viewing: EUST Dept Honors: European Studies Departmental

Honors

Last edit: 08/31/17 10:04 am

Changes proposed by: Ihare

Catalog Pages Using this Program

European Studies (EUST)

End Catalog

Fall 2018

No new students admitted after:

Fall 2017

Allow students in program to complete through:

Fall 2019

Number of students still enrolled:

0

Courses Deleted as a result of this action:

How will students in the deleted program

be accommodated?

The International Studies program (INST) is creating a new concentration in European and Transatlantic Studies. EUST majors will be accommodated through this program.

How will funds from

the deleted program

be reallocated?

Funds from EUST will be transferred to INST.

Justification for this

request

EUST has insufficient faculty to sustain a full curriculum, which has resulted in a drop-off in majors. EUST will be replaced with a new concentration in INST, which will draw on existing INST courses.

Submitter:

User ID:

Phone:

In Workflow

- 1. ARSC Dean Initial
- 2. Provost Initial
- 3. Director of Program
 Assessment and
 Review
- 4. Registrar Initial
- 5. Institutional Research
- 6. HIST Chair
- 7. ARSC Curriculum Committee
- 8. ARSC Dean
- 9. Global Campus
- 10. Provost Review
- 11. University Course and Program
 Committee
- 12. Faculty Senate
- 13. Provost Final
- 14. Provost's Office-Documentation
 sent to System
 Office
- 15. Higher Learning Commission
- 16. Board of Trustees
- 17. ADHE Final
- 18. Provost's Office--Notification of Approval
- 19. Registrar Final
- 20. Catalog Editor Final

Approval Path

- 1. 08/31/17 10:57 am
 Jeannine Durdik
 (jdurdik): Approved
 for ARSC Dean
 Initial
- 09/08/17 8:18 pm
 Terry Martin
 (tmartin): Approved
 for Provost Initial
- 3. 09/15/17 4:50 pm Alice Griffin

(agriffin): Approved

(tmartin): Approved for Provost Review

Program Status		for Director of
Academic Level	Undergraduate	Program
	onderg, addate	Assessment and
Type of proposal		Review
Effective Catalog	Fall 2018	4. 09/25/17 5:44 pm
Year		Lisa Kulczak
College/School Code	Fulbright College of Arts and Sciences(ARSC)	(Ikulcza): Approved
		for Registrar Initial 5. 09/26/17 8:25 am
Department Code	Department of History(HIST)	Gary Gunderman
Program Code	EUST Dept Honors	(ggunderm):
Degree	Not Applicable	Approved for
CIP Code		Institutional
	n Studies/Civilization.	Research
·	1 Studies/ Civilization.	6. 09/29/17 12:17 pm
Program Title		Calvin White
European Studies D	Departmental Honors	(calvinwh):
Program Delivery		Approved for HIST
Method		Chair
		7. 10/17/17 5:27 pm
ı	s this program interdisciplinary?	Ryan Cochran
		(rcc003): Approved
r	Does this proposal impact any courses from another College/School?	for ARSC Curriculum Committee
·	Does this proposal impact any courses from another conege/school?	8. 10/17/17 5:39 pm
		Jeannine Durdik
What are the total		(jdurdik): Approved
hours needed to		for ARSC Dean
complete the		9. 10/18/17 8:50 am
program?		Kiersten Bible
		(kbible): Approved
Program Requirements and Description		for Global Campus
<u> </u>		10. 10/18/17 11:48 am
Paguiraments		Terry Martin

Requirements

Requirements for Honors in EUST: The Honors Program in European Studies gives junior and senior students of high ability the opportunity to enroll in enriched courses and conduct independent research culminating in an honors

thesis. In addition to satisfying the general Fulbright College requirements for graduation and the basic eligibility requirements for honors as established by the Honors Council, candidates for honors in European Studies must complete 12 hours of honors credit in partial satisfaction of requirements for the co-major. One to six of these may be thesis hours (EUST 399VH). The preferred method for satisfying the remaining hours is to enroll in the colloquium at least once for honors credit (EUST 4003H) and to take relevant honors colloquia or graduate courses (with permission) in one of the departments contributing to this interdisciplinary area study. The thesis committee shall include a representative from the major discipline (in the case of multiple majors, from the discipline contributing most significantly to the topic). Successful completion of these requirements will be recognized by the award of the distinction "European Studies Scholar Cum Laude" at graduation. Higher degree distinctions are recommended only in exceptional cases and are based upon the whole of the candidate's program of honors studies.

8-Semester Plan

Are Similar Programs available in the area?

Estimated Student Demand for Program	
Scheduled Program Review Date	
Program Goals and Objectives	
Learning Outcomes	

Upload attachments

Reviewer Comments

Key: 415